Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	* * * *
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(ies): Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc.	Name: Lydall, Inc.
Lyoan moustrial Thermal Solutions, mo.	leternal
	Address:Legal Department
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: One Colonial Rd., PO Box 151
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Manchester State: CT Zip: 06045-0151
Corporation-State	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
No.	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	LImited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 05/24/04	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,213,887
Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:c/o Lydali, Inc.	. 0
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 0
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Colonial Rd., PO Box 151	8. Deposit account number:
City: Manchester State: CT Zip: 06045-0151	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	All
Christopher R. Skomorowski	December 13, 2004
Traine or a second	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1/1/4/	0	8-03-2004		
Form PTO-1594 RECORD (Rev. 10/02) TRA), 1920/11/10/2	02757920		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	▼	. ▼	▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: F	lease record the attached o	original doc	uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited F Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merg	ion Partnership Yes V No Jer ge of Name	2. Name and address on Name: _Lydall, Inc. Internal Address: Legal De Street Address: On City: _Manchester Individual(s) citized Association General Partners Limited Partners	of receiving partment e Colonia State: enship hip Delawa	g party(ies) al Rd., PO Box 151 CT_Zip: 06045-0151
	al number(s) a		stration No	_{o.(s)} 2,213,887
 Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name:c/o Lydall, Inc. 	ndence	registrations involve	ad:	
Internal Address: Legal Department		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		ed to deposit account
Street Address: One Colonial Rd., PO Box 15	1	8. Deposit account nu	ımber:	PR/FINANC
City: Manchester State: CT Zip: 06045		THIS SPACE		ICE 17
9. Signature. Christopher R. Skomorowski President Name of Person Signing	Mr.	Signature wer sheet, attachments, and docume	ent wee	May 24, 2004 Date
Maît documents to	be recorded wit mer of Patent &	required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignment n, D.C. 20231	nation to:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LYDALL INDUSTRIAL THERMAL SOLUTIONS, INC., 775 Route 16, Ossipee, New Hampshire (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is using the marks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and is the owner of said marks, for which registrations were granted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as shown on Exhibit A, and is the owner of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks by Trademark Assignment dated October 19, 2001; and

WHEREAS, LYDALL, INC., One Colonial Road, Manchester, Connecticut (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said marks, registrations, applications, goodwill, title, and any other rights associated with the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, said marks, registrations, applications, title and rights in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the said registrations and applications.

This Assignment is executed as of this 24^{th} day of May, 2004.

ASSIGNOR. LYDALL INDUSTRIAL THERMAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

Christopher R. Skomorowski

President

ASSIGNEE:

LYDALL, INC.

David Freeman

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

ss. Manchester

On this the 24 day of May 2004, before me, CHARLENE M. CEFARATY, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Christopher R. Skomorowski, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc., a corporation, and that he as such President, being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the same for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public

CHARLENE H. CEFARATTI NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31. 2007

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0687

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARTFORD ss. Manchester

On this the 24^{44} day of May 2004, before me, CHARLENE H. CEFARATTI, the undersigned officer, personally appeared David Freeman, who acknowledged himself to be the President and Chief Executive Officer of Lydall, Inc., a corporation, and that he as such President and Chief Executive Officer, being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the same for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President and Chief Executive Officer.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

CHARLENE H. CEFARATTI NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2007

Common Law Trademark:



United States Trademark/Service Mark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.
AFFINITY (and Design)	2,213,887

Foreign Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Country	Application No.
AFFINITY (and Design)	Singapore	T00/10490J
AFFINITY (and Design)	China	2000/103663
AFFINITY (and Design)	Hong Kong	200108949
AFFINITY (and Design)	Japan	2000 70307
AFFINITY (and Design)	Malaysia	2000/08985
AFFINITY (and Design)	Philippines	4-2001-002647
AFFINITY (and Design)	South Korea	2000-30216
AFFINITY (and Design)	Taiwan,	89033535
AFFINITY (and Design)	Thailand	424530

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 12/13/2004